# Media Release



#### Srei Infrastructure receives Certificate of Registration for Srei Mutual Fund (IDF)

<u>Kolkata, November 15, 2012:</u> Srei Infrastructure announced today that it has received the Certificate of Registration for Srei Mutual Fund (IDF) from SEBI.

Commenting on the development, **Hemant Kanoria, Chairman and Managing Director, Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited, said, "We are delighted to receive the approval for mutual fund. Infrastructure Debt Fund (IDF) via Mutual fund route opens up long term funding options for the infrastructure sector, which is the need of hour. Srei, a holistic infrastructure institution and sponsor to the mutual fund, has taken another step to meet the growing needs of infrastructure and Indian economy."** 

CEO of Srei Mutual Fund Asset Management Private Limited, Mohit Sachdev, said, "Infrastructure sector in India offers a good long term opportunity for debt investors. Institutions, like Pension Funds, Insurance Companies and Provident Funds, which have long term liabilities require investment opportunities with matching cash flows. IDF via the Mutual Fund route would make a good investment vehicle for these institutions."

Mutual Funds investments are subject to market risks, read all schemes related documents carefully.

## **About Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited**

Srei is a Holistic Infrastructure Institution, constantly and consistently ideating to deliver innovative solutions in infrastructure space, thus playing a significant role in nation-building for over two decades, both in urban and rural India. Srei's businesses include Infrastructure Project Finance, Advisory and Development, Infrastructure Equipment Finance, Venture Capital, Capital Market and Insurance Broking. Srei has a pan-India presence with a network of 85 offices and has also replicated its business model overseas with two offices in Russia and one in Germany.

## Media persons, for further information, please contact:

### **Braj Kishore**

Senior Vice President and Head

Corporate Communication and Brand Management

Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited

Phone: +91 33 6602 3211

E-mail: braj.kishore@srei.com

#### Swati Singh

Manager

Corporate Communication and Brand Management Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited

Phone: +91 33 6602 3712

Email: <a href="mailto:swati.singh@srei.com">swati.singh@srei.com</a>